Ramona Community Planning Group Ramona State Routes Subcommittee Agenda January 8th, 2025 at 6:00 pm Ramona Community Center 434 Aqua Lane, Ramona Ca. 92065

- 1. Call to Order Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes 11/4/2024 Meeting Minutes
- 4. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION:

Opportunity for members of the public to speak to Group on any subject matter within the Group's jurisdiction that is not on posted agenda. Each speaker is limited to 3 minutes.

5. Action Items:

- a. Discussion/Possible Action: Status of SR 67 Highway Improvement Project.
- b. Discussion/Possible Action: Status of SRs 67/78 Main Street traffic calming measures for safety.
- c. Discussion/Possible Action: Status of SR 78 and Haverford Road pavement repair.
- d. Discussion/Possible Action: Status of the "Welcome to Ramona an Unincorporated Community of the County of San Diego" highway signs. To include population.
- e. Informational Only: Update on Community meeting to address the SR 67 and Mussey Grade intersection.

6. Group Business:

a. Announcements and Correspondence Received

Discussion Items:

- 1. Concerns of members
- 2. Future agenda items
- b. Next meeting February 5, 2025

7. Adjournment

unless an exemption in law exists. In the event of a conflict between this Privacy Notice and any County ordinance or other law governing the County's disclosure of records, the County ordinance or other applicable law will control.

The RCPG is advisory only to the County of San Diego. Community issues not related to planning and land use are not within the purview of this group. Item #4: Opportunity for members of the public to speak to the RCPG on any subject within the group's jurisdiction that does not appear as an item on this agenda. The RCPG cannot discuss these matters except to place them on a future agenda, refer them to a subcommittee, or to County staff. Speakers will be limited to 3 minutes. Please fill out a speaker request form located at the rear of the room and present to Vice Chairperson.

Public Disclosure: We strive to protect personally identifiable information by collecting only information necessary to deliver our services. All information that may be collected becomes public record that may be subject to inspection and copying by the public,